
University of North Florida University of North Florida 

UNF Digital Commons UNF Digital Commons 

Legislation Student Government 

Spring 1-1-2001 

Senate Bill SB-01S-1386A Allows Travel Funds for the UNF Jazz Senate Bill SB-01S-1386A Allows Travel Funds for the UNF Jazz 

Band Band 

Student Government Association 
University of North Florida 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg 

Suggested Citation Suggested Citation 
Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-01S-1386A Allows Travel Funds for the UNF Jazz Band" 
(2001). Legislation. 1602. 
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1602 

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by 
the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has 
been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For 
more information, please contact Digital Projects. 
© Spring 1-1-2001 All Rights Reserved 

http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sga
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1602&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1602?utm_source=digitalcommons.unf.edu%2Fsgaleg%2F1602&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:lib-digital@unf.edu
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/
http://digitalcommons.unf.edu/


NUMBER SB-01S-1386A 
Student Gover1une11t 
Universit y of Nortlz Florida 

6 

7 
8 

9 
10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 

16 

7 

18 

19 

20 
21 

22 

23 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Whereas: 

Therefore: 

SB-01S-1386A Allows travel for the UNF Jazz Band 

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent 
student concerns in all University wide matters, and; 

The Budget and Allocations Committee is standing committee of the Student 
Government Senate, which is responsible for "allocation of the Activity and Service 
Fees," and; 

The Budget and Allocations committee requests that the following monies be allotted to 
the UNF Jazz Band for travel to the Lionel Hampton Jazz Festival, and; 

This festival will aid in gaining recognition for the University and allow the Jazz Band to 
showcase their talents and; 

The Breakdown of monies is as follows: 

Airfare $531.00 x 5 people= $2,655 

Van= 220 

Yz Accommodations= 150 

Let it be enacted that $3,025 be allotted to the UNF Jazz Band for travel to the Jazz 
Festival 

Respectfully Submitted, Budget and Allocations 

Committee, 

Be it known th~t SB-01S-1386A is hereby 

~VETOED 
onthis_~ __ dayo~f ~- ,~/ . 
Sign~

Introduced by: Jasmine Hardeman. 

Senate Action: Passed 29:05:00 

Date: January 19, 2001 

Ann L. Duskin


	Senate Bill SB-01S-1386A Allows Travel Funds for the UNF Jazz Band
	Suggested Citation

	UNF Student Government Senate Legislation 2001

