

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2001

Senate Bill SB-01S-1386A Allows Travel Funds for the UNF Jazz Band

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-01S-1386A Allows Travel Funds for the UNF Jazz Band" (2001). *Legislation*. 1602.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1602

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2001 All Rights Reserved





SENATE LEGISLATION NUMBER SB-01S-1386A

6		SB-01S-1386A Allows travel for the UNF Jazz Band
7	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
9 10 11	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations Committee is standing committee of the Student Government Senate, which is responsible for "allocation of the Activity and Service Fees," and;
12 13	Whereas:	The Budget and Allocations committee requests that the following monies be allotted to the UNF Jazz Band for travel to the Lionel Hampton Jazz Festival, and;
14 15	Whereas:	This festival will aid in gaining recognition for the University and allow the Jazz Band to showcase their talents and;
16	Whereas:	The Breakdown of monies is as follows:
7		Airfare $$531.00 \times 5 \text{ people} = $2,655$
18		Van = 220
19		1/2 Accommodations = 150
20 21	Therefore:	Let it be enacted that \$3,025 be allotted to the UNF Jazz Band for travel to the Jazz Festival
22		

Respectfully Submitted, Budget and Allocations

Committee,

23

Introduced by: Jasmine Hardeman. Senate Action: Passed 29:05:00

Date: January 19, 2001

Be it known that SB-01S-1386A is hereby

PASSED VETOED

on this Z Signed, _

day of Jan, 7001. Ann L. Duskin